

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRCT NOTICE OF VACANCY AND INTENT TO FILL BY APPOINTMENT

The Director's Seat for Division 4 of the Nevada Irrigation District Board of Directors is vacant. The Seat will be filled by appointment of the Board of Directors.

Qualified Individuals are requested to provide statements of Interest and contact information to Nevada Irrigation District before October 25, 2024 To qualify for Office, Candidates must either be a landowner or resident and registered to vote within the NID's Division 4. A division map can be obtained by contacting NID or at https://www.nidwater.com/nid-division-map.

The appointee will hold office through the first Friday in December 2026.

Statements of Interest are available at Nevada Irrigation District 1036 W. Main Street Grass Valley, CA 95945 (530) 273-6185 ext. 222 https://www.nidwater.com/files/edc3ceed7/Statement+of+Interest.pdf

Statements of Interest are due by October 25, 2024.

Nevada Irrigation District Board intends to consider appointments and filling the vacancy at a special Board meeting on November 6, 2024.

Please contact Kris Stepanian at the District office at (530) 273-6185 if there are any questions with respect to the requirements for membership on the Board of Directors.

This Notice will be posted for at least 15 days in 3 or more conspicuous locations throughout Nevada Irrigation District.

NEVADA IRRIGATION DISTRICT

By: Kris Stepaniaa

Kris Stepanian Secretary to the Board of Directors